Mining
Electrical Tapes .................................................................. 1
Scotch® 23 Rubber Splicing Tape .............................................................................. 1
Scotch® 35 Vinyl Electrical Tape ................................................................................ 2
Scotch® 130C Linerless Rubber Splicing Tape ........................................................... 3
Scotch® Super 33+ Vinyl Electrical Tape .................................................................... 4
Scotch® Super 88 Premium Vinyl Electrical Tape ....................................................... 5
Jacketing ........................................................................... 6

• MSDS (United States)
Product Number Description Packaging Gross Weight Case Dimensions
3M Order Code Inner Unit Pack lbs Length Width Height
UPC Code Case Qty. kg
23 3/4" x 30' 1/box 20.6 lbs 23.5" 9.8" 5.1"
VE-0000-2828-6 19mm x 9.1m 9.3440 kg 0.597m 0.249m 0.130m
0 54007 15025 1 50
23 1" x 20' 1/box 36.45 lbs 23.6" 10.1" 11.5"
VE-0000-2831-0 25mm x 6.1m 16.5334 kg 0.599m 0.257m 0.292m
0 54007 13061 1 50
23 1" x 30' 1/box 26.5 lbs 23.6" 9.8" 6.4"
VE-0000-2830-2 25mm x 9.1m 12.0202 kg 0.599m 0.249m 0.163m
0 54007 00059 4 50
23 11/2" x 30' 1/box 38.5 lbs 23.4" 10.0" 9.2"
VE-0000-2832-8 38mm x 9.1m 10/ctn 17.4633 kg 0.594m 0.254m 0.234m
0 54007 11214 3 50
23 2" x 30' 1/box 51.25 lbs 23.4" 10.4" 11.5"
VE-0000-2834-4 51mm x 9.1m 10/ctn 23.2466 kg 0.594m 0.264m 0.292m
0 54007 15033 6 50
Other widths and lengths available on request.
Mining
Solutions for the Mining Industry

• MSDS (United States)
Product Number Description Packaging Gross Weight Case Dimensions
3M Order Code Inner Unit Pack lbs Length Width Height
UPC Code Case Qty. kg
HDCW35/10-1000 39.4" (1000mm) sleeve 5.015 lbs 1.0" 1.0" 1.0"
DE-9999-6534-1 Max/Min use range: 1.38"- 0.39" (35-10mm) 2.2748 kg 0.025m 0.025m 0.025m
0 51138 48419 4 Sleeve dimensions for expanded diameter: 1.97" (50mm) 1
Sleeve dimensions for recovered diameter: 0.32" (8mm)
600/1000V Conductor Size of #8 AWG-2/0 MCM
HDCW55/15-1200 47.2" (1200mm) sleeve 10.9 lbs 50.0" 14.5" 2.5"
DE-9999-6540-8 Max/Min use range: 2.17"- 0.59" (55-15mm) 4.9442 kg 1.270m 0.368m 0.064m
0 51138 48437 8 Sleeve dimensions for expanded diameter: 2.95" (75mm) 1
Sleeve dimensions for recovered diameter: 0.51" (13mm)
600/1000V Conductor Size of 3/0 AWG-400 MCM
HDCW80/25-1200 47.2" (1200mm) sleeve 11.5 lbs 49.7" 14.5" 2.6"
DE-9999-6565-5 Max/Min use range: 3.15"- 0.98" (80-25mm) 5.2163 kg 1.262m 0.368m 0.066m
0 51138 48438 5 Sleeve dimensions for expanded diameter: 3.94" (100mm) 1
Sleeve dimensions for recovered diameter: 0.91" (23mm)
600/1000V Conductor Size of 500 AWG-1000 MCM
HDCW110/30-1200 47.2" (1200mm) sleeve 11.55 lbs 50.0" 14.5" 2.5"
DE-9999-6570-5 Max/Min use range: 4.33"- 1.18" (110-30mm) 5.239 kg 1.270m 0.368m 0.064m
0 51138 48439 2 Sleeve dimensions for expanded diameter: 5.20" (132mm) 1
Sleeve dimensions for recovered diameter: 0.98" (25mm)
600/1000V Conductor Size of 1000 AWG-2000 MCM
HDCW140/40-1200 47.2" (1200mm) sleeve 12.8 lbs 49.5" 14.5" 2.5"
DE-9999-6575-4 Max/Min use range: 5.39"- 1.38" (137-35mm) 5.806 kg 1.257m 0.368m 0.064m
0 51138 48440 8 Sleeve dimensions for expanded diameter: 5.71" (145mm) 5
Sleeve dimensions for recovered diameter: 1.26" (32mm).
Mining

• ITCSN Heavy-Wall Tubing – Data Sheet
Product Number Description Packaging Gross Weight Case Dimensions
3M Order Code Inner Unit Pack lbs Length Width Height
UPC Code Case Qty. kg
For 1kV
ITCSN-0400-48 12-6 AWG 1.25 lbs 50.7" 3.2" 3.2"
80-6102-2961-1 Expanded/Recovered I.D. 0.40/0.15" 0.5670 kg 1.288m 0.081m 0.081m
0 54007 08902 5 48" Length, boxed 5
ITCSN-0800-48 8-1/0 AWG 2.15 lbs 50.7" 3.2" 3.2"
80-6102-2962-9 Expanded/Recovered I.D. 0.80/0.20" 0.9752 kg 1.288m 0.081m 0.081m
0 54007 08903 2 48" Length, boxed 5
ITCSN-1100-48 2-4/0 AWG 3.55 lbs 50.7" 4.9" 4.9"
80-6102-2963-7 Expanded/Recovered I.D. 0.80/0.20" 1.6103 kg 1.288m 0.124m 0.124m
0 54007 08904 9 48" Length, boxed 5
ITCSN-1500-48 3/0 AWG-400 kcmil 6.1 lbs 51.4" 4.9" 4.9"
80-6102-2964-5 Expanded/Recovered I.D. 1.50/0.50" 2.7669 kg 1.306m 0.124m 0.124m
0 54007 08905 6 48" Length, boxed 5
ITCSN-2000-48 50-750 kcmil 7.15 lbs 51.1" 6.4" 6.4"
80-6102-2965-2 Expanded/Recovered I.D. 2.00/0.65" 3.2432 kg 1.298m 0.163m 0.163m
0 54007 08906 3 48" Length, boxed 5
ITCSN-3000-48 600-1250 kcmil 10.45 lbs 51.1" 9.4" 9.4"
80-6102-2966-0 Expanded/Recovered I.D. 3.00/1.00" 4.74 kg 1.298m 0.239m 0.239m
0 54007 08907 0 48" Length, boxed 5
ITCSN-4500-48A 1500-2500 kcmil 16.1 lbs 50.8" 11.4" 14.4"
80-6108-5871-6 Expanded/Recovered I.D. 4.50/1.50" 7.3028 kg 1.290m 0.290m 0.366m
0 51135 37979 0 48" Length, boxed 5
ITCSN-6000-48A 2.1-4.8" 18.0 lbs 50.8" 11.4" 14.4"
80-6108-5872-4 Expanded/Recovered I.D. 6.00/1.80" 8.1647 kg 1.290m 0.290m 0.366m
0 51135 37980 6 48" Length, boxed 5
When ordering please specify boxed, bulk, tamper evident bag or merchandising display.
Mining

• MSDS (Australia – en)
Product Number Description Packaging Gross Weight Case Dimensions
3M Order Code Inner Unit Pack lbs Length Width Height
UPC Code Case Qty. kg
91-A11 Single or multi-core 0.6/1kV cable
DE-7110-3734-6 up to 4 x 10mm
cable diameter 8-24mm.
91-A12 Single or multi-core 0.6/1kV cable
DE-7110-3736-1 up to 4 x 25mm
cable diameter 14-30mm.
91-A13 Single or multi-core 0.6/1kV cable
DE-7110-3737-9 up to 4 x 50mm
cable diameter 23-35mm
91-A14 Single or multi-core 0.6/1kV cable
DE-7110-3738-7 up to 4 x 95mm
cable diameter 28-47mm.
91-A15 Single or multi-core 0.6/1kV cable
DE-7110-3739-5 up to 4 x 150mm
cable diameter 33-55mm.
91-A16 Single or multi-core 0.6/1kV cable
DE-7110-3740-3 up to 4 x 240mm
cable diameter 48-70mm.
Mining
Solutions for the Mining Industry
Page – 17July 1st, 2005

• The TRS series can be used to join XLPE to PILC cables.
Product Number Description Packaging Gross Weight Case Dimensions
3M Order Code Inner Unit Pack lbs Length Width Height
UPC Code Case Qty. kg
Splicing Kits
PILC Screened 11kV 3-Core
UE-5555-7125-1 16-35mm© mm
PILC Screened 11kV 3-Core
UE-5555-7124-4 50-120mm© mm
XLPE 11kV 3-Core
UE-5555-7127-7 16-35mm© mm
XLPE 11kV 3-Core
UE-5555-7126-9 50-120mm© mm
XLPE 11kV 3-Core
UE-5555-7128-5 150-300mm© mm
11kV Splicing System
PILC Belted 11kV 3-Core
UE-5555-7153-3 16-50mm© mm
PILC Belted 11kV 3-Core
UE-5555-7154-1 70-120mm© mm
PILC Belted 11kV 3-Core
UE-5555-7155-8 150-300mm© mm
XLPE to PILC Screened 11kV 3-Core
UE-5555-7151-7 50-120mm© mm
XLPE to PILC Screened 11kV 3-Core
UE-5555-7152-5 150-300mm© mm
Mining
Solutions for the Mining Industry
Page – 26July 1st, 2005
‡  Discontinued product